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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 06 November 2025
Stadio Renato Dall'Ara - Bologna

Bologna FC 1909 SK Brann

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Łukasz Skorupski   
2 Emil Holm
6 Nikola Moro
9 Santiago Castro

10 Federico Bernardeschi
14 Torbjørn Heggem
19 Lewis Ferguson   
22 Charalampos Lykogiannis
26 Jhon Lucumi
28 Nicolò Cambiaghi
80 Giovanni Fabbian

13 Federico Ravaglia   
25 Massimo Pessina   
4 Tommaso Pobega
7 Riccardo Orsolini

11 Jonathan Rowe
16 Nicolò Casale
20 Nadir Zortea
21 Jens Odgaard
24 Thijs Dallinga
33 Juan Miranda
41 Martin Vitík

Coach:

Vincenzo Italiano

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 16

Attempts on target 0 3

Saves 0 0

Corners 4 11

Offsides 0 3

Fouls committed 3 6

Fouls suffered 6 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 54% 54%

Ball in play 16'00" 30'14"

Total ball in play 29'52" 56'30"

Referee:

Daniel Schlager (GER)
Assistant referees:

Christof Günsch (GER)
Marco Achmüller (GER)
Fourth official:

Martin Petersen (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

22 Charalampos Lykogiannis R 23'

33 Juan Miranda
80 Giovanni Fabbian 29'

33 Juan Miranda Y 41'

3'17'' Y 26 Eivind Helland

19 Lewis Ferguson Y 46'

7 Riccardo Orsolini
10 Federico Bernardeschi 75'

21 Jens Odgaard
28 Nicolò Cambiaghi 75'

4 Tommaso Pobega
6 Nikola Moro 82'

24 Thijs Dallinga
9 Santiago Castro 82'

Vincenzo Italiano Y 84'

61' 7 Mads Hansen
14 Ulrik Mathisen

61' 9 Niklas Castro
11 Bård Finne

75' 23 Thore Pedersen
21 Denzel De Roeve

75' 39 Julian Lægreid
32 Markus Haaland

85' Y 23 Thore Pedersen

3'03''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Mathias Dyngeland   
6 Japhet Sery Larsen   

10 Emil Kornvig
11 Bård Finne
14 Ulrik Mathisen
18 Jacob Sørensen
19 Eggert Aron Guðmundsson
20 Vetle Dragsnes
21 Denzel De Roeve
26 Eivind Helland
32 Markus Haaland

12 Tom Bramel   
3 Fredrik Pallesen
4 Nana Kwame Boakye
7 Mads Hansen
9 Niklas Castro

17 Joachim Soltvedt
23 Thore Pedersen
27 Mads Sande
39 Julian Lægreid
41 Lars Remmem

Coach:

Freyr Alexandersson

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 9

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 1 4

Corners 1 3

Offsides 3 4

Fouls committed 6 14

Fouls suffered 1 4

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 46% 46%

Ball in play 13'52" 26'16"

Total ball in play 29'52" 56'30"

VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)

Attendance: 22,508


